

SR0747 LRB098 15276 GRL 50298 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Dana Jo Sabonjian, who passed away on 4 November 13, 2013; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Dana Sabonjian was born on February 23, 1953 in 6 Chicago; and
- WHEREAS, Dana Sabonjian was an active member of the Single Friends of the Northwest Suburbs; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Dana Sabonjian was the loving mother of Adam
 10 (Lynn) Domerchie; the cherished grandmother of Jayson and Ryan;
 11 the devoted daughter of Lorene and the late Robert Sabonjian;
 12 and the dear sister of Robert (JoAn) Sabonjian; she is also
 13 survived by her loving canine companion, Bentley; therefore, be
 14 it
- RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-EIGHTH GENERAL
 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her
 family and friends, mourn the passing of Dana Jo Sabonjian; and
 be it further
- 19 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 20 presented to the family of Dana Sabonjian as an expression of

1 our sympathy.